
Pièces de rechange
Spare parts list

Version commandes à cables
Cable-control version

MMMMOOOOTTTTOOOOBBBBIIIINNNNEEEEUUUUSSSSEEEE
TTTTIIIILLLLLLLLEEEERRRR

11/20070501010001 - 25146g



- 3 -

11/2007

Rep
N°

Qté
Qty

Réf./Ref. Désignation Description

78

79

80
81
82
83
85
86

87
88
90
92
93
94
95

96
97
98
99

100

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
129
130

141
143
144
145
148

160
161
162
163
164
165

180
183
184
185
186

200
201
202
203
204
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
218
223
224

0320010022
0320010014
0320010021
0320010013
0001000021
0001000020
0320010016
0320010015
0301060003
0304000035
0304000036
0304000185
0307010020
0341000036
0330012006
0341000021
0302010024
0340010004
0302020010
0302020011
0302020028
0302020037
0303000007
0300801401
0306050001

0300210602
0300210802
0300211001
0300211201
0300201002
0300260601
0300260801
0300210601
0300211402

0300400802
0300401201
0300400602
0300461001
0300400301

0301010011
0301010010
0301040001
0301050001
0301070001
0300080405

0503000036
0503000045
0503000029
0503000032
0503000015

0300030603
0300060503
0300040801
0300010609
0300010815
0300010817
0300010820
0300010608
0300010604
0300010801
0300010804
0300011008
0300011003
0300011007
0300011207
0300011206
0300011401
0300020605
0300090301

55201
55098
55200
55097
81907
81906
55150
55103
13249
36189
36188

12126
13210
68364
15126

14301b
16037
16038
16009
16023
36006
15431
15029

11482
11484
11485
11486
11429
11518
11519
11493
11487

11616
11635
11614
11818
11611

55078
55079
12979
11495
12855
11135

21240
64668
62831
62830

14678b

11176
11116
11085
11250
11260
11265
11267
10760
10752
10766
10794
10806
10810
10834
10859
10863
10899
11061
11502

Étoile départ double 40x4 G STD
Étoile départ  simple 40x4 G STD
Étoile départ double 40x4 D STD
Étoile départ  simple 40x4 D STD
Couteau gauche STD
Couteau droit STD
Étoile addit. dém. gauche STD
Étoile addit. dém. droite STD
Collier
Guide courroie Mav-Marr (moteur GX/EX/BS/GC160)
Guide courroie Mav
Guide courroie Mav-Marr (moteur GC135)
Levier LAB C25
Poignée PVC
Switch arrêt moteur
Embout manette vitesse
Axe  levier 2 vitesses
Cache intérieur
Entretoise cache intérieur BS 5,5Hp
Entr. cache int. GC/Robin EX 13-17
Entretoise carter boulonné
Entretoise poignée de serrage
Pièce intermédiaire
Poignée de serrage
Arbre  Mav Mécanique

Écrou frein M6 Z
Écrou frein M8 Z
Écrou frein M10 Z
Écrou frein M12 Z
Écrou HM10 Z
Écrou HM6 Z embase crantée
Écrou HM8 Z embase crantée
Écrou BDR M6
Écrou frein HM14 Z

Rondelle 8 Z
Rondelle 12x27x2,5 Z
Rondelle 6x14x1
Rondelle starlock 10
rondelle 3,2x10x1Z

Goupille  clips  Ø10
Goupille clips Ø8
Clavette arbre Ø19,05
Clips  4,2
Circlips 
Vis Tôle 4,2

Étiq.  "Sécurité"
Étiquette de gaz  + arrêt moteur
Étiquette embrayage mécanique
Étiq. "inversion de vitesse "
Étiq.arrêt moteur

Vis TF Hc M6x45 Z
Vis 5/16 TH24 UNF lg 25 emb crantée
Vis St Hc M8x16 N
Vis HM6x16 Z embase crantée
Vis HM8x16 Z embase crantée
Vis HM8x40 Z embase crantée 
Vis HM8x50 Z embase crantée
Vis HM6x12
Vis HM6x35
Vis HM8x16
Vis HM8x110 Z
Vis HM10x25 Z
Vis HM10x35 Z
Vis HM10x55 Z
Vis HM12x60 Z
Vis HM12x80 Z
Vis HM14x90 Z
Vis CHc M6x50
Vis

Twin rotating blades 40x4 L STD
Simple rotating blades 40x4 L STD
Twin rotating blades 40x4 R STD
Simple rotating blades 40x4 R STD
Blabe, LH STD
Blabe, RH STD
Additional blade assembly, LH STD
Additional blade assembly, RH STD
Collar
Drive-belt guide Forward/Reverse gear (engine GX/EX/BS/GC160)
Drive-belt guide Forward gear
Drive-belt guide Forward/Reverse gear (engine GC135)
Lever LAB C25
Grip
Switch engine cut-off
End tube
Lever spindle
Inner casing shell
Spacer BS 5,5Hp
Spacer GC/Robin EX 13-17
Spacer
Spacer
Filler piece
Handlebar tightening lever
Forward gear shaft

Blocking nut M6 Z
Blocking nut M8 Z
Blocking nut M10 Z
Blocking nut M12 Z
Nut HM10 Z
Nut HM6 Z, notched shoulder
Nut HM8 Z, notched shoulder
Nut BDR  M6 Z
Blocking nut HM14 Z

Washer 8 Z
Washer 12x27x2,5 Z
Washer 6x14x1
Starlock washer 10
Washer 3,2x10x1Z

Clip pin, 10mm diameter
Clip pin, 8mm diameter
Key (Shaft Ø19,05)
Spire nuts 4,2
Circlips 
Cover bolt 4,2

Safety label 
Label: Accelerator lever + engine cut-off
Label: Clutch lever
Label: Forward and reverse gears
Label: engine cut-off

Screw TF Hc M6x45 Z
Screw 5/16 TH24 UNF lg 25, notched shoulder
Screw St Hc M8x16 N
Screw HM6x16 Z, notched shoulder
Screw HM8x16 Z, notched shoulder
Screw HM8x40 Z, notched shoulder 
Screw HM8x50 Z, notched shoulder
Screw HM6x12
Screw HM6x35
Screw HM8x16
Screw HM8x110 Z
Screw HM10x25 Z
Screw HM10x35 Z
Screw HM10x55 Z
Screw HM12x60 Z
Screw HM12x80 Z
Screw HM14x90 Z
Screw CHc M6x50
Screw

1

1

2
1

1
2
1
1
1
1
2

4
1
1
1
1



- 2 -

11/2007

Rep
N°

Qté
Qty

Réf./Ref. Désignation Description

1

2

3

4

5

6
7
8

9
10
11
13
14
15

31
32
34
35

40

41

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

60
61

63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74

76

77

3001000012
3001000006
3001000007
3001000001
3001000009

3002010501
3002010601
3002000701
3002000504
3002001201
3002000304
3002000303
3002000603
3002000507
3002001303
3002000601
3002000501
3002001301
3002000602
3002000502
3002001302
3002000308
3002000311
3002001306
3002002301
3002000506
3002000306    
3002000312
3002000313
3002000302
3002000310
3002000301
3002000307

3002000104
0302020015
0304000044
0306040001

0340010017
0340010053
0340010023
0340010019
0340010050
0340010021
0340010015
0340010016
0340010054
0340010022
0340010018
0340010051
0340010020
0340010014

0306010024
0306010020
0306050010
0341000027
0341000001
0306020005
0341000014
0306050016
0306010016

0307020007
0307020001

0308040008
0308040005
0308040003
0308040004
0308010002
0308020042
0341000003
0302020019
0305020005
0309000013
0305010002
0306060004
0306060005
0306060021
0341000007
0302010021
0306030003
0306030002
0306030024
0306030031
0330032001
0330012003
0320010001

57721500
57722500
57723500
11302500
57728500

12102101
21523101
24410103
11501103
11348103
11440103
11902103
57103007
12601007
11408117
57103008
12601008
11408118
57103009
12601009
11408119
12601005
11703105
12711033
12711034
12711032
12711041
11301130
11301131
12611011
12611013
12611014
11302130

11701140
11301145
36079a

57720996

14226
14224
14231
14233
23047
14242
14243
14225
14223
14230
14232
23048
14241
14239

12542
15038
46098
14088
13292
12793
13372
12551

64948
62754

13839a
13826b
13134a
13130b
13192

12162
16034
65133
14090
65026

15177a
15415

14135
15098
13598
13567
13609
13602
19020
14814
55102

Carter complet à jonc Rouge 3001
Carter complet à jonc Bleu P301
Carter complet à jonc Gris 8120
Carter complet boulonné
Carter complet à jonc Noir

Châssis Gris 8120
Châssis Gris 627
Guidon Gris métal
Guidon Gris 8120
Guidon Blanc
Guidon Noir
Guidon Noir GX
Tôle protection centrale Gris 627
Tôle protection centrale Gris 8120
Tôle protection centrale Rouge 3002
Extension droite Gris 627
Extension droite Gris 8120
Extension droite Rouge 3002
Extension gauche Gris 627
Extension gauche Gris 8120
Extension gauche Rouge 3002
Supp roue transport Noir
Tôle levier vitesse droite
Jonc Rouge 3001
Jonc Bleu P301
Jonc Gris 8120
Jonc Noir
Joue carter eco droite
Joue carter eco gauche
Éperon
Tige de béquille
Corps de béquille
Joue carter boulonné

Levier embrayage
Entretoise châssis
Manette de vitesse
Réducteur Mar mécanique

Capot courroie Jaune 1021
Capot courroie Rouge 3001
Capot courroie Vert 6029
Capot courroie Orange P1375
Capot courroie Orange P165
Capot courroie Rouge 3020
Capot courroie bleu 5010
Capot mancheron Jaune 1021
Capot mancheron Rouge 3001
Capot mancheron Vert 6029
Capot mancheron Orange P1375
Capot mancheron Orange P165
Capot mancheron Rouge 3020
Capot mancheron bleu 5010

Roulement
Roulement
Arbre de travail
joint de carter
Entretoise plastique
Chaine
Bouchon
Pignon 8 dts
Roulement épaulé

Manette gaz
Cache manette

Câble gaz (B.S. 5,5Hp)
Câble gaz ( Honda GC 135-160)
Câble gaz (Robin EX 13-17)
Câble gaz (GX 160)
Câble inversion vitesse
Câble embrayage
Galet embrayage
Entretoise levier embrayage
Ressort embrayage
Roue avant
Ressort roue transport
Poulie D 50 Mav 
Poulie D 55 Mav-Marr (moteur GX/EX/BS/GC160)
Poulie D 65 Mav-Marr (moteur GC135)
Poulie transmission
Axe fixation poulie
Courroie Mav
Courroie Mav-Marr (moteur GX/EX/BS/GC160)
Courroie Mav-Marr (moteur GC135)
Courroie LM 13 X 1131
Grille échappement (Robin EX 13-17)
Grille échappement (GX 160)
Disque

Complete casing, flanged Red 3001
Complete casing, flanged Blue P301
Complete casing, flanged Grey 8120
Complete casing, bolt-together
Complete casing, flanged Black 

Chassis Grey 8120
Chassis Grey 627
Handlebars Grey metal
Handlebars Grey 8120
Handlebars White
Handlebars Black
Handlebars Black GX
Gear protective cover Grey 627
Gear protective cover Grey 8120
Gear protective cover Red 3002
R.H.S guard extension Grey 627
R.H.S guard extension Grey 8120
R.H.S guard extension Red 3002
L.H.S guard extension Grey 627
L.H.S guard extension Grey 8120
L.H.S guard extension Red 3002
Front wheel bracket
Gear lever cover, RHS
Flange Red 3001
Flange Blue P301
Flange Grey 8120
Flange Black
Transmission housing, RHS
Transmission housing, LHS
Key
Prop leg
Prop body
Transmission housing

Clutch lever
Spacer
Gear lever
Reversing gearbox

Belt cowl Yellow 1021
Belt cowl Red 3001
Belt cowl Green 6029
Belt cowl Orange P1375
Belt cowl Orange P165
Belt cowl Red 3020
Belt cowl Blue 5010
Handle cowl Yellow 1021
Handle cowl Red 3001
Handle cowl Green 6029
Handle cowl Orange P1375
Handle cowl Orange P165
Handle cowl Red 3020
Handle cowl Blue 5010

Ball-race
Ball-race
Blade shaft
Joint
Spacer
Chain
Grease cap
Cogwheel
Shouldered Ball-race

Accelerator lever
Accelerator lever housing

Throttle cable (B.S. 5,5Hp)
Throttle cable ( Honda GC 135-160)
Throttle cable (Robin EX 13-17)
Throttle cable (GX 160)
Reverse gear cable
Clutch cable
Runner
Spacer
Spring
Front wheel
Spring
Forward gear pulley D 50
Forward/Reverse gear pulley D 55 (engine GX/EX/BS/GC160)
Forward/Reverse gear pulley D 65 (engine GC135)
Transmission pulley
Pulley shaft
Forward gear belt
Forward drive belt (engine GX/EX/BS/GC160)
Forward drive belt (engine GC135)
Belt LM X 13 x 1131
Exhaust grill (Robin EX 13-17)
Exhaust grill (GX 160)
Disk

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1

1

1

1
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1

2



123

50

57

58
15

122

121

51

52

51
53

161

69 77

127

70

145

216
6

124

206

214

218
163

165

74
1264

5

3

124

207

96

163

124

141

72

127

56

66

32

71

40

35

83

15

1

56

210

53

77160

96

127
96

208

81

161

160

86

201

163

202

162

94

127

76

64

96

55

41

165

163

73

80

123

125
213

206

127 68
67

207

31

143 215

126

79

212
125
14
13

11

10

54

9

223

180

100
121

164

204

203

127 95

78

203

99
97

183

129
144
34
92

121

61

60 200

93

2

63
85

98

185

121

209
7

8887 184

129 88

65

211

83

8

130

224

90
186

76 148

- 1 -

11/2007



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


